mandatory business in Mexico and the financial markets' dynamics .

Figures in USD millions.

*Var% excludes exchange rate effects, average constant rate Dec-2022.
 Proforma 2022, are administrative figures and includes AFP Protection in the Equity method isolating the effect of the share increase of Sura AM in AFP Protection. Excludes Asulado.

Highlights

• In October 2022 Sura AM increased its stake in

AFP Protection from 49.4% to 52.9%. This

resulted in AFP Protección and its subsidiary

company AFP Crecer going from being

associated companies to being subsidiary

companies in the consolidation perimeter of

SURA Asset Management.

• The capitalization was necessary to constitute

Asulado, which was incorporated with an initial

equity of USD 163 bn through a partial spin-off

of AFP Protección's assets.

• In December Sura AM acquired the stake of

some shareholders of Asulado to consolidate a

73.5% ownership. The constitution and

implementation of Asulado in Colombia aims to

complement the insurance offer that the pension

system has in the modalities of life annuity and

pension insurance.

(Highlights as of December 2022)

Income Statement
dec- 22

dec-22

Proforma
dec-21 Var.%  Ex-Fx

Var.%  Ex-Fx

Proforma

Fee and commission income 667 625 710 -2,1% -8,3%

"Encaje" return 9 -5 42 -78,7%

Net Equity Method result 7 34 37 -77,1% 4,9%

Other operating income 64 18 20 251,1% 0,0%

Operating Income 747 672 809 -3,2% -13,0%

Insurance Margin 25 32 30 -2,2% 25,1%

Total operating expenses -535 -505 -551 2,0% -3,7%

Operating Income 238 200 288 -13,2% -27,1%

Net financial result -50 -51 -51 12,7% 13,9%

Net financial derivatives  and exchange differences result 3 4 29 -86,8% -86,1%

Income before tax 191 153 266 -25,0% -40,2%

Income tax expense -68 -57 -100 -28,2% -39,5%

Discontinous operations -7 -7 2

Net Income after tax (before minoritary interests) 116 88 167

Minoritary Interests 25 0 0

Net Income 91 88 167 -43,7% -46,0%

Información Uso Interno

Consolidated metrics
The year 2022 is expressed in proforma figures assuming that Protection falls within the line of Equity Method.
2023 Fee and commission income includes 100% Protection consolidation
Adjusted ROE: Excludes amortization expenses of intangibles associated with acquisitions.

Negative returns in the macroeconomic context had a negative impact on profitability, a recovery is expected in 2023 due to the expectation of a

decrease in inflation and interest rates.

2022 Compliance and 2023 Projections

2022 2023

Fee and commission income*
(8.3%)

26% – 29%